Энциклопедия сетевых протоколов
Internet Engineering Task Force (IETF)                      T. Bray, Ed.
Request for Comments: 8259                                    Textuality
Obsoletes: 7159                                            December 2017
Category: Standards Track
ISSN: 2070-1721
The JavaScript Object Notation (JSON) Data Interchange Format
Формат обмена данными JSON

Энциклопедия сетевых протоколов Перевод RFC 8259
           "Country":   "US"
        }
      ]
Ниже представлены короткие тексты JSON, содержащие только значение.
   "Hello world!"
   42
   true
14. Литература
14.1. Нормативные документы
[ECMA-404] Ecma  International,  "The  JSON  Data  Interchange  Format",  Standard  ECMA-404,  <http://www.ecma-
international.org/publications/standards/Ecma-404.htm>.
[IEEE754]  IEEE, "IEEE Standard for Floating-Point Arithmetic", IEEE 754.
[RFC2119] Bradner,  S.,  "Key  words  for  use  in  RFCs  to  Indicate  Requirement  Levels",  BCP  14,  RFC  2119,  DOI
10.17487/RFC2119, March 1997, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc2119>.
[RFC3629]  Yergeau,  F.,  "UTF-8,  a  transformation  format  of  ISO 10646",  STD 63,  RFC 3629,  DOI  10.17487/RFC3629,
November 2003, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc3629>.
[RFC5234]  Crocker, D., Ed. and P. Overell, "Augmented BNF for Syntax Specifications: ABNF", STD 68,  RFC 5234, DOI
10.17487/RFC5234, January 2008, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc5234>.
[RFC8174]  Leiba,  B.,  "Ambiguity  of  Uppercase  vs  Lowercase  in  RFC  2119  Key  Words",  BCP  14,  RFC  8174,  DOI
10.17487/RFC8174, May 2017, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8174>.
[UNICODE]  The Unicode Consortium, "The Unicode Standard", <http://www.unicode.org/versions/latest/>.
14.2. Дополнительная литература
[ECMA-262] Ecma International, "ECMAScript Language Specification", Standard ECMA-262, Third Edition, December 1999,
<http://www.ecma-international.org/publications/files/ECMA-ST-ARCH/ECMA-262,%203rd%20edition,
%20December%201999.pdf>.
[Err3607]  RFC Errata, Erratum ID 3607, RFC 4627, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/errata/eid3607>.
[Err3915]  RFC Errata, Erratum ID 3915, RFC 7159, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/errata/eid3915>.
[Err4264]  RFC Errata, Erratum ID 4264, RFC 7159, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/errata/eid4264>.
[Err4336]  RFC Errata, Erratum ID 4336, RFC 7159, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/errata/eid4336>.
[Err4388]  RFC Errata, Erratum ID 4388, RFC 7159, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/errata/eid4388>.
[Err607]   RFC Errata, Erratum ID 607, RFC 4627, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/errata/eid607>.
[RFC4627]  Crockford,  D.,  "The  application/json  Media  Type  for  JavaScript  Object  Notation  (JSON)",  RFC  4627,  DOI
10.17487/RFC4627, July 2006, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc4627>.
[RFC7159] Bray,  T.,  Ed.,  "The  JavaScript  Object  Notation  (JSON)  Data  Interchange  Format",  RFC  7159,  DOI
10.17487/RFC7159, March 2014, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc7159>.
Приложение A. Отличия от RFC 7159
В этом приложении указаны различия между этим документом и текстом RFC 7159.
- Параграф 1.2 обновлён с учётом удаления спецификации JSON из ECMA-262, добавлена нормативная ссылка